'No.: 1084.13 12-29-1998 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) **RECOR** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/RE V02 100931149 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Fernando Palacios Name: Palacios S.A. Internal Address: ☐ Yes 🔀 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: La Ciencia, 37-39 08850 ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Barcelona, Spain State: ZIP: Other Execution Date: August 24, 1998 (08.24.98) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes
No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/092.599 Additional numbers attached? Yes **⊠** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: James E. Larson, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: LARSON & LARSON, P.A. & Executed previously submitted Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 11199 69th Street North 8. Deposit account number: 12-0551 State: FL ZIP: 33773 City: Largo DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue, and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

James E. Larson

REEL: 9657 FRAME: 0708

Signature

Total number of pages including bover sheet, attachments, and document:

12.18.98

Date



jesze 29/002599 08/21/98

Patent Trademark & Copyright Law Trial and Appellate Litigation

H. WILLIAM LARSON
HERBERT W. LARSON
ALSO ADMITTED IN DELAWARE AND THE DISTRICT
OF COLUMBIA AND REGISTERED TO PRACTICE
BEFORE THE U. S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE. (REG. NO. 21008).

JAMES E. LARSON
REGISTERED TO PRACTICE BEFORE THE
U. S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

August 21, 1998

PINEBROOK BUSINESS CENTER 7381-114TH AVE. N. SUITE 406 LARGO, FL 33773-5125 727-546-0660 FAX 727-545-1595

BATTAGLIA, ROSS, DICUS & WEIN, P.A TRIAL COUNSEL



Box Design

Asst. Commissioner For Patents Washington D.C. 20231

4(1,9) 14

Sir:

REG NO. 37867).

The second of the second

DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

Case Number:

1084.13

Express Mail Number: EL114842777US

Inventor: FERNANDO PALACIOS

Title: CHANDELIER

29/092599

We transmit herewith for filing the above-identified design patent application.

Enclosed are the following documents:

(X) Patent specification with attached declaration.

(X) Small Entity statement for inventor(s).

(X) Small Entity statement for corporation.

(X) Formal drawings

(X) Postcard

(X) Assignment of the invention.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas I, Fernando Palacios, of Barcelona, Spain, have

invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a CHANDELIER

which an application has been filed for United States Letters

Patent on August 2, 1998; a copy attached herewith;

Whereas, Palacios S.A., a Spanish corporation, whose principal

place of business is located at La Ciencia, 37-39, 08850 Gava,

Barcelona, Spain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title,

and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars

(\$10.00), the receipt whereof which is hereby acknowledged, and

other good and valuable consideration, the said Fernando Palacios,

by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto said

Palacios S.A. the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in

and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted, therefore

in the United States and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Palacios S.A. as

the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

same for its sole use and behalf and for the use in behalf of its

legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said

1

Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 21 day of Argust, 1998, at Tampa Florida.

Jalous Delania

Fernando Palacios

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF PINELLAS)

High No raygin

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21 day of Arguit 1998, by Fernando Palacios, who is personally known to me, and who took an oath.

Notary Public

James E-Larson

Print Signature



My Commission Expires:

Asst. Commissioner For Patents Page 2

The total fee has been calculated as shown below:

\$ 165.00 Filing Fee

40.00 Assignment Fee

Total Fee \$ 205.00

Enclosed is check no. 13301 in the amount of \$205.00 to cover the filing fee. Please charge any deficiencies to our deposit account no. 12-0551 in the name of Larson & Larson, P.A. Please send all correspondence to:

> James E. Larson LARSON & LARSON, P.A. 7381 114th Ave., N., Ste. 406 Largo, FL 33773

> > Respectfully submitted,

James E. Larson Agent for Applicant

Req. No. 37,867

JEL:mll Enclosures (Francis Mail" Mailing Label No. ELITY 142 7774) ab cosit _ rtify that this paper or fee is bo United States Postal Service "Exe ` :::ed Addressee" service under 37 C ∵'⊃st cated above and is addressed : the Patents and Trademarks, Washin of Frint Name of Person Mailing of Person Maining Paper in

PATENTS

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT: FERNANDO PALACIOS GROUP ART UNIT 2900

S.N.: 29/092,599

FILED: 08/24/98

FOR: CHANDELIER

EXAMINER: UNKNOWN

DOCKET NO. 1084.13

DOC. ID NO. 100857046

USPTO - Assignment Division Box Assignment, CG-4 1213 Jefferson Davis HWY, Ste 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

In response to the communication dated 10 December 1998 wherein it is noted that the assignment document for the subject application was found non-recordable, please find the original assignment document and a recordation cover sheet. It appears that the recordation cover sheet was not included with the filing of the assignment document. Kindly note, that the assignment fee of \$40.00 was previously submitted along with the filing of the subject application as evidenced by the enclosed copy of my design application cover sheet. If for any reason, the USPTO has already refunded the \$40.00 fee to my deposit account, the USPTO is authorized to deduct the fee for the filing of the assignment from my deposit account no. 12-0551 in the name of Larson & Larson, P.A.

Respectfully submitted, LARSON & LARSON, P.A.

James E. Larson

Attorney for Applicant

Reg. No. 37,867

1